

## Information note

## **N° 10552AERRA**

Dear customer,

With this Infineon Technologies AG information note, we would like to inform you about the following

MC-ISAR AURIX Release Notes Addendum V29.0 affecting dedicated TC2xx products

Postal address D-81726 München Internet <u>www.infineon.com</u> Headquarters Am Campeon 1-15, D-85579 Neubiberg Phone +49 (0)89 234-0 Chairman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Herbert Diess

Management Board Jochen Hanebeck (CEO), Elke Reichart, Dr. Sven Schneider, Andreas Urschitz, Dr. Rutger Wijburg Registered office Neubiberg Commercial register Amtsgericht München HRB 126492



## Information note

## **N° 10552AERRA**

Please refer to attached affected product list **Products affected** INF\_10552AERRA\_[customer-no].pdf

**Detailed change information** 

**Subject** MC-ISAR AURIX Release Notes Addendum V29.0 affecting dedicated TC2xx products

**Reason** Update of the Release Notes Addendum due to new known issues

Description Old New Release Notes Addendum Release Notes Addendum Version 28.0 Version 29.0

**Product identification** Not applicable (no change of product)

Assessment in Application required! Impact of change

**Attachments** INF\_10552AERRA\_[customer-no].pdf affected product list

Release Notes Addendum V29.0, IDC link:

https://softwaretools.infineon.com/tools/com.ifx.tb.tool.mcisaraurixr eleasenotesaddendum

In case you don't have access, please contact your local Sales/ FAE.

Intended start of Not applicable delivery

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.